
2019 Ohio Valley Conference
Team Statistics Through games of Jan 16, 2020

SCORING OFFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G
1. Austin Peay 15 68 12 67 0 0 0 511 34.1
2. Tennessee Tech 12 43 15 37 3 0 1 348 29.0
3. Eastern Kentucky 12 40 18 37 2 0 0 335 27.9
4. Southeast Missouri 13 45 16 40 0 0 0 358 27.5
5. Jacksonville State 12 46 4 40 0 0 0 328 27.3
6. Tennessee State 12 37 20 30 1 0 0 314 26.2
7. UT Martin 12 40 10 37 0 0 0 307 25.6
8. Murray State 12 35 8 34 1 0 2 274 22.8
9. Eastern Illinois 12 23 5 18 2 1 0 177 14.8

SCORING DEFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G
1. Austin Peay 15 37 17 34 1 0 0 309 20.6
2. Eastern Kentucky 12 33 12 30 0 0 0 264 22.0
3. UT Martin 12 40 6 37 1 0 1 299 24.9
4. Southeast Missouri 13 41 13 37 0 1 0 324 24.9
5. Jacksonville State 12 40 18 35 0 0 1 331 27.6
6. Murray State 12 45 11 44 0 0 0 347 28.9
7. Eastern Illinois 12 46 14 40 2 0 1 364 30.3
8. Tennessee State 12 56 10 49 0 0 0 415 34.6
9. Tennessee Tech 12 55 14 48 1 0 0 422 35.2

TOTAL OFFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G
1. Jacksonville State 12 1481 3552 855 5033 5.9 45 419.4
2. Austin Peay 15 2634 3577 1049 6211 5.9 65 414.1
3. Tennessee State 12 1673 3128 841 4801 5.7 34 400.1
4. Murray State 12 1455 3157 843 4612 5.5 30 384.3
5. Tennessee Tech 12 1700 2861 893 4561 5.1 41 380.1
6. Southeast Missouri 13 2102 2639 859 4741 5.5 42 364.7
7. Eastern Kentucky 12 2468 1904 851 4372 5.1 38 364.3
8. UT Martin 12 1317 2667 744 3984 5.4 35 332.0
9. Eastern Illinois 12 1268 2048 857 3316 3.9 22 276.3

TOTAL DEFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G
1. Austin Peay 15 1541 3052 1018 4593 4.5 37 306.2
2. Eastern Kentucky 12 1429 2474 779 3903 5.0 31 325.2
3. Eastern Illinois 12 1758 2449 802 4207 5.2 43 350.6
4. Southeast Missouri 13 1996 2937 923 4933 5.3 38 379.5
5. Jacksonville State 12 1862 2701 851 4563 5.4 37 380.2
6. UT Martin 12 1944 2659 841 4603 5.5 37 383.6
7. Murray State 12 1860 2849 896 4709 5.3 42 392.4
8. Tennessee Tech 12 2006 3095 846 5101 6.0 53 425.1
9. Tennessee State 12 2533 2923 840 5456 6.5 54 454.7

RUSHING OFFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G
1. Eastern Kentucky 12 520 2468 4.7 86 29 205.7
2. Austin Peay 15 587 2634 4.5 67 33 175.6
3. Southeast Missouri 13 483 2102 4.4 73 24 161.7
4. Tennessee Tech 12 489 1700 3.5 66 17 141.7
5. Tennessee State 12 432 1673 3.9 48 19 139.4
6. Jacksonville State 12 400 1481 3.7 58 16 123.4
7. Murray State 12 380 1455 3.8 58 8 121.2
8. UT Martin 12 397 1317 3.3 79 16 109.8
9. Eastern Illinois 12 408 1268 3.1 47 11 105.7

RUSHING DEFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G
1. Austin Peay 15 503 1541 3.1 60 10 102.7
2. Eastern Kentucky 12 404 1429 3.5 66 14 119.1
3. Eastern Illinois 12 486 1758 3.6 52 18 146.5
4. Southeast Missouri 13 492 1996 4.1 62 23 153.5
5. Murray State 12 495 1860 3.8 42 21 155.0
6. Jacksonville State 12 452 1862 4.1 62 18 155.2
7. UT Martin 12 452 1944 4.3 67 24 162.0
8. Tennessee Tech 12 449 2006 4.5 79 25 167.2
9. Tennessee State 12 441 2533 5.7 73 29 211.1

PASS OFFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G
1. Jacksonville State 12 266-455-12 58.5 3552 7.8 29 296.0
2. Murray State 12 294-463-14 63.5 3157 6.8 22 263.1
3. Tennessee State 12 250-409-11 61.1 3128 7.6 15 260.7
4. Austin Peay 15 268-462-16 58.0 3577 7.7 32 238.5
5. Tennessee Tech 12 252-404-11 62.4 2861 7.1 24 238.4
6. UT Martin 12 198-347-10 57.1 2667 7.7 19 222.2
7. Southeast Missouri 13 209-376-14 55.6 2639 7.0 18 203.0
8. Eastern Illinois 12 228-449-12 50.8 2048 4.6 11 170.7
9. Eastern Kentucky 12 175-331-13 52.9 1904 5.8 9 158.7

PASS DEFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G
1. Austin Peay 15 283-515-14 55.0 3052 5.9 27 203.5
2. Eastern Illinois 12 190-316-11 60.1 2449 7.8 25 204.1
3. Eastern Kentucky 12 212-375-11 56.5 2474 6.6 17 206.2
4. UT Martin 12 219-389-13 56.3 2659 6.8 13 221.6
5. Jacksonville State 12 216-399-7 54.1 2701 6.8 19 225.1
6. Southeast Missouri 13 233-431-14 54.1 2937 6.8 15 225.9
7. Murray State 12 243-401-11 60.6 2849 7.1 21 237.4
8. Tennessee State 12 233-399-8 58.4 2923 7.3 25 243.6
9. Tennessee Tech 12 242-397-9 61.0 3095 7.8 28 257.9

PASS EFFICIENCY G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.
1. Jacksonville State 12 266-455-12 58.5 3552 296.0 29 139.8
2. Austin Peay 15 268-462-16 58.0 3577 238.5 32 139.0
3. Tennessee Tech 12 252-404-11 62.4 2861 238.4 24 136.0
4. UT Martin 12 198-347-10 57.1 2667 222.2 19 133.9
5. Tennessee State 12 250-409-11 61.1 3128 260.7 15 132.1
6. Murray State 12 294-463-14 63.5 3157 263.1 22 130.4
7. Southeast Missouri 13 209-376-14 55.6 2639 203.0 18 122.9
8. Eastern Kentucky 12 175-331-13 52.9 1904 158.7 9 102.3
9. Eastern Illinois 12 228-449-12 50.8 2048 170.7 11 91.8

PASS DEFENSE EFFIC. G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.
1. Southeast Missouri 13 233-431-14 54.1 2937 225.9 15 116.3
2. Austin Peay 15 283-515-14 55.0 3052 203.5 27 116.6
3. UT Martin 12 219-389-13 56.3 2659 221.6 13 118.1
4. Eastern Kentucky 12 212-375-11 56.5 2474 206.2 17 121.0
5. Jacksonville State 12 216-399-7 54.1 2701 225.1 19 123.2
6. Murray State 12 243-401-11 60.6 2849 237.4 21 132.1
7. Tennessee State 12 233-399-8 58.4 2923 243.6 25 136.6
8. Eastern Illinois 12 190-316-11 60.1 2449 204.1 25 144.4
9. Tennessee Tech 12 242-397-9 61.0 3095 257.9 28 145.2
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KICKOFF RETURNS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.
1. Eastern Kentucky 12 29 718 0 46 24.8
2. Southeast Missouri 13 26 518 0 48 19.9
3. Tennessee State 12 50 996 1 96 19.9
4. Tennessee Tech 12 33 642 1 91 19.5
5. Murray State 12 26 498 1 95 19.2
6. UT Martin 12 32 591 0 47 18.5
7. Austin Peay 15 41 711 0 44 17.3
8. Jacksonville State 12 35 568 0 54 16.2
9. Eastern Illinois 12 35 556 0 35 15.9

PUNT RETURN AVG G No. Yards TD Long Avg.
1. UT Martin 12 22 397 2 71 18.0
2. Murray State 12 10 154 1 67 15.4
3. Southeast Missouri 13 25 291 1 52 11.6
4. Tennessee State 12 17 197 2 57 11.6
5. Eastern Kentucky 12 17 153 0 29 9.0
6. Austin Peay 15 26 225 0 27 8.7
7. Jacksonville State 12 12 68 0 22 5.7
8. Tennessee Tech 12 12 51 0 25 4.2
9. Eastern Illinois 12 6 12 0 11 2.0

INTERCEPTIONS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.
1. Southeast Missouri 13 14 172 2 61 12.3
2. Austin Peay 15 14 285 2 69 20.4
3. UT Martin 12 13 144 2 78 11.1
4. Eastern Illinois 12 11 103 0 33 9.4
5. Murray State 12 11 124 2 56 11.3
6. Eastern Kentucky 12 11 134 0 39 12.2
7. Tennessee Tech 12 9 102 0 32 11.3
8. Tennessee State 12 8 72 0 52 9.0
9. Jacksonville State 12 7 124 1 67 17.7

PUNTING G No. Yards Avg/P Ret. Avg/R TB Net/P
1. Southeast Missouri 13 73 2916 39.9 151 2.1 2 37.3
2. Murray State 12 56 2242 40.0 167 3.0 1 36.7
3. Tennessee State 12 54 2252 41.7 239 4.4 3 36.2
4. Austin Peay 15 72 2594 36.0 28 0.4 0 35.6
5. Jacksonville State 12 60 2460 41.0 215 3.6 6 35.4
6. UT Martin 12 66 2324 35.2 51 0.8 0 34.4
7. Eastern Kentucky 12 60 2270 37.8 115 1.9 5 34.2
8. Tennessee Tech 12 51 1868 36.6 150 2.9 4 32.1
9. Eastern Illinois 12 80 2709 33.9 244 3.0 1 30.6

KICKOFF COVERAGE G No. Yards Avg. Ret. TB NetAvg
1. Tennessee Tech 12 63 3614 57.4 358 31 39.4
2. Murray State 12 55 2955 53.7 447 14 39.2
3. Eastern Kentucky 12 68 3491 51.3 683 6 39.1
4. Austin Peay 15 92 4934 53.6 927 18 38.7
5. UT Martin 12 59 3411 57.8 637 20 38.5
6. Southeast Missouri 13 70 3876 55.4 1039 7 38.0
7. Tennessee State 12 66 3207 48.6 669 10 34.7
8. Eastern Illinois 12 39 2088 53.5 633 5 34.1
9. Jacksonville State 12 58 2514 43.3 497 5 32.6

FIELD GOALS G Made Att Pct.
1. Tennessee State 12 20 24  . 8 3 3
2. Eastern Kentucky 12 18 22  . 8 1 8
3. Tennessee Tech 12 15 19  . 7 8 9
4. UT Martin 12 10 13  . 7 6 9
5. Southeast Missouri 13 16 22  . 7 2 7
6. Austin Peay 15 12 19  . 6 3 2
7. Eastern Illinois 12 5 8  . 6 2 5
8. Jacksonville State 12 4 9  . 4 4 4
9. Murray State 12 8 21  . 3 8 1

PAT KICKING G Made Att Pct.
1. Eastern Kentucky 12 37 37 1.000

Murray State 12 34 34 1.000
3. Austin Peay 15 67 68  . 9 8 5
4. UT Martin 12 37 38  . 9 7 4

Tennessee Tech 12 37 38  . 9 7 4
6. Tennessee State 12 30 32  . 9 3 8
7. Jacksonville State 12 40 43  . 9 3 0
8. Eastern Illinois 12 18 20  . 9 0 0
9. Southeast Missouri 13 40 45  . 8 8 9

SACKS BY G No. Yards Avg/G
1. Austin Peay 15 31 215 2.07
2. UT Martin 12 28 166 2.33
3. Tennessee Tech 12 26 144 2.17

Eastern Kentucky 12 26 143 2.17
5. Southeast Missouri 13 24 144 1.85
6. Murray State 12 16 82 1.33
7. Eastern Illinois 12 15 102 1.25

Tennessee State 12 15 92 1.25
9. Jacksonville State 12 14 93 1.17

SACKS AGAINST G No. Yards Avg/G
1. Austin Peay 15 14 84 0.93
2. Tennessee State 12 21 132 1.75
3. Eastern Kentucky 12 24 150 2.00
4. Murray State 12 27 236 2.25

Eastern Illinois 12 27 189 2.25
6. Jacksonville State 12 29 185 2.42

Southeast Missouri 13 29 185 2.23
8. Tennessee Tech 12 35 199 2.92
9. UT Martin 12 37 200 3.08

FIRST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G
1. Austin Peay 15 127 151 21 299 19.9
2. Jacksonville State 12 84 154 25 263 21.9
3. Tennessee State 12 98 141 20 259 21.6
4. Tennessee Tech 12 107 120 22 249 20.8
5. Murray State 12 92 136 17 245 20.4
6. Southeast Missouri 13 103 112 27 242 18.6
7. Eastern Kentucky 12 112 88 21 221 18.4
8. UT Martin 12 69 113 21 203 16.9
9. Eastern Illinois 12 73 91 26 190 15.8
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OPPONENT 1ST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G
1. Eastern Kentucky 12 75 109 21 205 17.1
2. Eastern Illinois 12 102 106 7 215 17.9
3. UT Martin 12 91 121 23 235 19.6
4. Jacksonville State 12 90 116 32 238 19.8
5. Southeast Missouri 13 94 122 31 247 19.0
6. Tennessee Tech 12 108 134 15 257 21.4
7. Murray State 12 111 130 22 263 21.9
8. Austin Peay 15 85 138 47 270 18.0
9. Tennessee State 12 119 135 21 275 22.9

3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.
1. Austin Peay 15 91 218 41.7
2. Tennessee State 12 70 170 41.2
3. Jacksonville State 12 70 174 40.2
4. UT Martin 12 62 162 38.3
5. Tennessee Tech 12 70 183 38.3
6. Eastern Kentucky 12 72 189 38.1
7. Murray State 12 60 170 35.3
8. Southeast Missouri 13 57 177 32.2
9. Eastern Illinois 12 54 202 26.7

OPP 3RD-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.
1. Eastern Kentucky 12 52 168 31.0
2. Austin Peay 15 78 232 33.6
3. Southeast Missouri 13 69 196 35.2
4. Eastern Illinois 12 68 172 39.5
5. UT Martin 12 77 183 42.1
6. Jacksonville State 12 81 190 42.6
7. Tennessee State 12 73 167 43.7
8. Tennessee Tech 12 74 168 44.0
9. Murray State 12 85 181 47.0

4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.
1. Austin Peay 15 18 29 62.1
2. Jacksonville State 12 14 25 56.0
3. Eastern Illinois 12 28 51 54.9
4. Tennessee Tech 12 18 38 47.4
5. Tennessee State 12 8 17 47.1
6. Southeast Missouri 13 6 14 42.9
7. Eastern Kentucky 12 10 27 37.0
8. UT Martin 12 4 12 33.3
9. Murray State 12 8 25 32.0

OPP 4TH-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.
1. Eastern Kentucky 12 7 21 33.3
2. Austin Peay 15 11 31 35.5
3. Jacksonville State 12 7 17 41.2
4. Southeast Missouri 13 13 30 43.3
5. Eastern Illinois 12 11 23 47.8
6. Murray State 12 11 22 50.0
7. UT Martin 12 13 25 52.0
8. Tennessee State 12 13 24 54.2
9. Tennessee Tech 12 14 24 58.3

PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G
1. Eastern Illinois 12 61 513 42.8
2. UT Martin 12 59 562 46.8
3. Tennessee Tech 12 66 588 49.0
4. Eastern Kentucky 12 74 717 59.8
5. Murray State 12 78 720 60.0
6. Tennessee State 12 95 746 62.2
7. Jacksonville State 12 81 782 65.2
8. Southeast Missouri 13 97 907 69.8
9. Austin Peay 15 133 1297 86.5

OPPONENT PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G
1. Southeast Missouri 13 103 884 68.0
2. Tennessee State 12 82 774 64.5
3. UT Martin 12 78 761 63.4
4. Jacksonville State 12 71 671 55.9
5. Eastern Illinois 12 71 667 55.6
6. Tennessee Tech 12 67 624 52.0
7. Eastern Kentucky 12 76 621 51.8
8. Austin Peay 15 85 741 49.4
9. Murray State 12 58 578 48.2

TIME OF POSSESSION G Total possession Avg/G
1. Tennessee Tech 12 386:12 32:11
2. Eastern Kentucky 12 384:27 32:02
3. Eastern Illinois 12 360:01 30:00
4. Tennessee State 12 357:33 29:47
5. Austin Peay 15 446:35 29:46
6. Jacksonville State 12 354:03 29:30
7. Southeast Missouri 13 377:06 29:00
8. UT Martin 12 344:15 28:41
9. Murray State 12 324:03 27:00

TURNOVER MARGIN
Gained Lost

Fum Int Tot Fum Int Tot Margin Per/G
1. Eastern Kentucky 12 10 11 21 3 13 16 +5 0.42
2. Austin Peay 15 10 14 24 4 16 20 +4 0.27
3. UT Martin 12 6 13 19 6 10 16 +3 0.25

Murray State 12 14 11 25 8 14 22 +3 0.25
Tennessee Tech 12 11 9 20 6 11 17 +3 0.25

6. Southeast Missouri 13 8 14 22 5 14 19 +3 0.23
7. Eastern Illinois 12 10 11 21 9 12 21 +0 0.00
8. Jacksonville State 12 6 7 13 10 12 22 -9 -0.75
9. Tennessee State 12 2 8 10 11 11 22 -12 -1.00

RED ZONE OFFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO
1. Eastern Kentucky 12 47-51 92.2 31 25-6 16-17 0
2. Southeast Missouri 13 45-51 88.2 32 19-13 13-14 3
3. Austin Peay 15 49-56 87.5 39 26-13 10-13 2
4. Jacksonville State 12 37-44 84.1 33 15-18 4-7 1
5. Tennessee Tech 12 42-51 82.4 30 16-14 12-13 2
6. Tennessee State 12 37-50 74.0 22 15-7 15-17 9
7. UT Martin 12 23-34 67.6 17 11-6 6-9 3
8. Eastern Illinois 12 23-35 65.7 18 9-9 5-7 3
9. Murray State 12 23-39 59.0 18 6-12 5-10 5
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RED ZONE DEFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO
1. Eastern Kentucky 12 28-40 70.0 20 10-10 8-11 4
2. Southeast Missouri 13 39-52 75.0 31 22-9 8-16 3
3. UT Martin 12 31-41 75.6 25 18-7 6-10 2
4. Austin Peay 15 38-50 76.0 28 8-20 10-15 1
5. Jacksonville State 12 40-52 76.9 25 16-9 15-18 5
6. Eastern Illinois 12 43-53 81.1 31 17-14 12-14 3
7. Murray State 12 40-47 85.1 32 20-12 8-8 3
8. Tennessee Tech 12 42-48 87.5 31 21-10 11-12 3
9. Tennessee State 12 45-51 88.2 36 21-15 9-12 1

ON-SIDE KICKS BY G Recovered Attempts Success%
1. Southeast Missouri 13 1 1 100.0

Austin Peay 15 1 1 100.0
Eastern Kentucky 12 1 1 100.0

4. Tennessee Tech 12 2 3 66.7
5. Eastern Illinois 12 1 2 50.0
6. UT Martin 12 1 3 33.3
7. Jacksonville State 12 0 3 0.0

Tennessee State 12 0 1 0.0
Murray State 12 0 0 0.0

ON-SIDE KICKS AGAINST G Recovered Attempts Success%
1. Austin Peay 15 0 8 0.0

Tennessee Tech 12 0 1 0.0
Eastern Illinois 12 0 0 0.0
Eastern Kentucky 12 0 0 0.0
Murray State 12 0 0 0.0

6. UT Martin 12 1 1 100.0
Jacksonville State 12 1 1 100.0
Tennessee State 12 1 1 100.0
Southeast Missouri 13 1 1 100.0

ATTENDANCE Home Away Neutral Total
Austin Peay 7-6780 8-9049 0-0 15-7990
Eastern Illinois 5-4883 7-9916 0-0 12-7819
Eastern Kentucky 5-8314 7-12376 0-0 12-10683
Jacksonville State 7-16829 5-6563 0-0 12-12551
Murray State 6-7234 6-23599 0-0 12-15416
Southeast Missouri 7-4323 6-17485 0-0 13-10398
Tennessee State 6-8787 5-10173 1-48347 12-12661
Tennessee Tech 6-6700 6-6222 0-0 12-6461
UT Martin 5-3114 7-22603 0-0 12-14482
Totals 54-7656 57-13231 1-48347 112-10856


